great plains

college

Pricing and Costing for International Students

Fee Type

Amount

Additional Things to Note

Application Fee

$125

Application Fees are NON-
REFUNDABLE.

Tuition Deposits

25% of full tuition

Tuition deposits can be refunded
up to 30 calendar days prior to the
program (less a $300
administrative fee). After that point,
tuition deposits are NON-
REFUNDABLE.

International Students’ tuition
deposits are refundable if study
permit is denied.

International students who change
institutions and do not provide
notification prior to first day of the
program are not eligible for a tuition
deposit refund.

Student Fees

$75 for September intake
$40 for January intake

Student Fees are non-refundable
after the first day of the program
OR in the case of late entry the first
day of the individual's first class in
the program year.

Program Tuition
Administrative Assistant

$12,375

Full tuition for the entire program,
student fees and full program fees
are due the first day of the
program.

Program Tuition
Business Diploma (Year 1 students)

$30,000 for total diploma
(Year 1 $17,000)

1st semester tuition (based on the
courses of first semester), student
fees and full program fees are due
the first day of the program.

2nd semester tuition (based on the
courses of second semester) are
due the first day of second
semester.

Program Tuition
Business Diploma (Year 2 students)

Year 2 $13,000

1st semester tuition (based on the

courses of first semester), student
fees and full program fees are due
the first day of the program.

2nd semester tuition (based on the
courses of second semester) are
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due the first day of second

semester.
Program Tuition o  Full program tuition, program and
Power Engineering (Kindersley) $34,000 student fees are due on or before
the first day of the program.
Program Fees $252 e Applies to full-time students in
Student Health and Dental student loan eligible institute credit

programs only (including
international students)

e Students may opt out of program
within 30 days of their program
start date by visiting
www.mystudentplan.ca/gpc .

Program Fees TBD

Printing and Technology Fee, Lab

Fee

Program Fees TBD o  Paid to brokering institution

Administrative Assistant Program Assiniboine College. Applicable

Assiniboine Program Fee only for new students in the
program.

e Feeis charged at the time of tuition
collection NOT at point of
application.

Other Fees $100 e  Must be paid prior to assessment
Foreign Credential Assessment being completed.

o Applies only for those that need
Canadian credential verification for
acceptance purposes.

Power Engineering Licensing and TBD
Exam Sitting Fees

International payment methods:

e While abroad, international student payments are only accepted via flywire.
e Upon arrival in Canada, any accepted Canadian payment method is available or via flywire.

Please note: Flywire is a secure, streamlined international payment solution. Flywire accepts flexible payment
methods to meet international students’ needs while overseas. Flywire makes international students money convert
between currencies with no cost to the educational institution. Essentially, the student is able to pay Great Plains
College in their own currency and when we receive it is secure and in Canadian currency. Many institutions are using
this method for accepting payments from international students before they arrive in Canada.
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International Refund Schedule

Please Note: Discontinued international students are not eligible for refunds of tuition and fees

Program:
Administrative Assistant*

*Refund schedule is administered on a course basis with calculation of the refund deadline calculated based on the start date
of that course. Official course start dates for 2018-19 are September 4 and January 4 for international students.

Withdrawal on or before 30 calendar days prior to the
first day of the classes

100% refund of tuition for each course paid for and
withdrawn from if withdrawal before the first day of the
official program and/or course start date. If it is the
individual’s program start date a $300 administrative
fee will be kept.

100% refund of program fees

Withdrawal on or prior to the first day of classes

100% refund of tuition and program fees for each
course paid for and withdrawn from less non-refundable
tuition deposit.

100% refund of student fees

Withdrawal on or before 25% completion of the
program length

75% refund of tuition for each course paid for and
withdrawn from

Withdrawal on or before 50% completion point of the
program/course length within the academic year

50% refund of tuition and program fees for each course
paid for

Program:
Business Diploma

*When withdrawal occurs in first semester, future paid semesters in the same academic year will be fully refunded

Withdrawal on or before 30 calendar days prior to the
first day of the classes

100% refund of tuition less $300 administrative fee
100% refund of program fees
100% refund of student fees

Withdrawal on or prior to the first day of classes

100% refund of tuition less non-refundable tuition
deposit

100% refund of program fees

100% refund of student fees

Withdrawal on or before midpoint of semester

Refund of 25% of tuition for the semester if withdrawn
on or before the mid-point of the semester

Withdrawal after midpoint of semester

No refund beyond the mid-point of the semester
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Program:
Power Engineering

Withdrawal on or before 30 calendar days prior to the
first day of the program

100% refund of tuition fees less $300.00 administrative
fee

100% refund of program fees

100% refund of student fees

Withdrawal on or before the first day of classes

100% refund of tuition less non-refundable tuition
deposit

100% refund of program fees

100% refund of student fees

Withdrawal on or before 25% completion of entire
program length

60% refund of tuition

Withdrawal after completion of PEQ4 portion of program
but on or prior to the first day of PEO3 portion of the
program

25% refund of tuition
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